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2400mm x 1500mm BOX

CULVERT FOR SWM POND 3

         DISCHARGE TO

EXISTING CHANNEL

STAGE 2 ROOF

DRAIN COLLECTOR

(SEE NOTES THIS DWG.)
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CONTROL REQUIRED)

STAGE 2 UNCONTROLLED
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CONTROL REQUIRED)

  

1200mm x 900mm BOX

CULVERT CLEAN @ 0.20%

FOR EXTERNAL CLEAN

WATER DRAINAGE

BY-PASS

P

I
C

K

F
O

R

D

 
S

T
.

E;. BO; CULVERT

3000mm x 1500mm

IN INV. 253.30

OUT INV. 253.20

E;. 6000mm x 2500mm

OPEN BOTTOM CULVERT

IN INV. 255.94

OUT INV. 255.86

E;. CHANNEL

E;. CHANNEL

E;. BO; CULVERT

2400mm x 1200mm

IN INV. 252.05

OUT INV. 252.01

E;. 1200∅ STM. AT 0.30�

E
;

.
 
1
5
0
0∅ 

S
T
M

.

E
;
.
 
1
5
0
0∅
 
S
T
M

.

E;. 600∅
CULVERT

2400mm x 1200mm

BOX CULVERT FOR

CONVEYANCE OF POND 4

DISCHARGE

ALTERNATIVE SWM POND 3

OUTFALL LOCATION IF LAND

EXPROPRIATION AND ROAD

CONSTRUCTION OCCUR

PRIOR TO POND OUTFALL

CONSTRUCTION

E;ISTING

CHANNEL

INTERCEPT EXISTING

EXTERNAL DRAINAGE

AND CONVEY TO

PROPOSED EAST

CHANNEL

(BLOCK 51-2)

E;. CULVERT

IN INV. 256.04

OUT INV. 255.96

DRAINAGE AREA TO

POND 6

(NO REGIONAL CONTROL

REQUIRED)

DRAINAGE AREA

TO POND 7

(NO REGIONAL

CONTROL

REQUIRED)

DRAINAGE AREA TO

POND 8

(NO REGIONAL CONTROL

REQUIRED)

(POND  5 STORAGE TO ACCOMODATE

UNCONTROLLED DISCHARGE OF

1.89ha POST-DEVELOPMENT

DRAINAGE INTO EXISTING CREEK
)

EXTERNAL DRAINAGE

AREA CONTRIBUTION

TO CLEAN WATER PIPE

(PIPE TO BE UTILIZED

IN THE FUTURE AS THE

ULTIMATE

DEVELOPMENT / SWM

POND OUTLET)

C
O

L
L

E
C

T
O

R
 
R

O
A

D
 
'
F

'
 
(
N

O
R

T
H

 
L

E
G

)

WOODLOT/WETLAND

DRAINAGE CONVEYED

TO SWM POND 9

VIA STORM SEWER

WOODLOT/WETLAND

DRAINAGE CONVEYED

TO PROPOSED CHANNEL

VIA CLEAN SWALE

WOODLOT/WETLAND

DRAINAGE CONVEYED

TO PROPOSED

GREENWAY CORRIDOR

VIA CLEAN SWALE

V
A

R
N

E
R

 
D

R
I
V

E

1.89ha

70%

14.9ha

70%

2.8ha

70%

55.7ha

71%

18.5ha

0%

57.1ha

70%

25.6ha

70%

9.0ha

70%

10.5ha

70%

15.5ha

70%

45.8ha

70%

46.1ha

70%

7.5ha

70%

1.8ha

100%

3.83ha

100%

3.40ha

100%

2.90ha

100%

1.72ha

100%

1.08ha

100%

1.00ha

100%

2.35ha

100%

0.18ha

50%

0.30ha

50%

0.30ha

50%

0.63ha

50%

1.30ha

100%

0.48ha

50%

0.24ha

50%

0.24ha

50%

0.53ha

50%

EXISTING

CHURCH

0.54ha

50%

0.63ha

50%

0.19ha

50%

0.13ha

50%

0.79ha

50%

0.06ha

50%

0.15ha

50%

0.77ha

0%

LEGEND:

Urbantech Consulting, A Division of Leighton-Zec Ltd.

www.urbantech.com

tel: 905.946.9461  fax: 905.946.9595

SURVEYED BY:            DATE:

DRAWN BY:              

SHEET NO.

DESIGNED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWING NO.

SCALE:

V.P.

R.P.E.

D.Z.

D.Z.

D.Z.

OCTOBER 2020

2016

1:3000

TOWN OF CALEDON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

MAYFIELD WEST PHASE 2

File: P:\Projects\15-483\STAGE 2 MW2 FSR\05 - STORM SERVICING - STAGE 2\501-MW2 Ultimate Contributing Drainage to SWM Ponds.dwg - Revised by <MLYSYK> : Mon, Nov 02 2020 - 2:52pm

STAGE 1 STORM SEWER

ULTIMATE CONTRIBUTING

DRAINAGE AREAS

TO SWM PONDS

501

PROPOSED CLEAN WATER PIPE ALIGNMENT

ALONG MAYFIELD ROAD

EXISTING STORM SEWER ALIGNMENT

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 2

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 3

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 5

NOTES:

1. ULTIMATE MAYFIELD ROAD DRAINAGE

TO BE SELF-CONTAINED AND SHALL NOT RELY

ON DISCHARGE TO MW2 SWM PONDS. OIL

GRIT SEPARATORS AND LID INFILTRATION

GALLERIES WILL BE IMPLEMENTED WITHIN

THE MAYFIELD ROAD ROW FOR QUALITY

CONTROL PRIOR TO DISCHARGE TO

DOWNSTREAM CHANNELS. REFER TO REGION

DRAWINGS BY IBI GROUP FOR ROAD

DRAINAGE DESIGN.

2. CLEAN WATER PIPE ALONG MAYFIELD

ROAD WILL BE REQUIRED FOR CONVEYANCE

OF THE EXTERNAL FLOWS WEST OF

CHINGUACOUSY ROAD TO THE EXISTING EAST

CHANNEL IN BLOCK 51-2 (CITY OF

BRAMPTON). CLEAN WATER PIPE TO BE

INSTALLED AS PART OF THE MAYFIELD ROAD

WIDENING BY REGION. REFER TO DRAWING

309 FOR PRELIMINARY CLEAN WATER PIPE

PROFILE.

3. A ROOF DRAIN COLLECTION SYSTEM TO

BE INSTALLED WITH STAGE 2 TO MAINTAIN

CLEAN SURFACE WATER DISCHARGE TO THE

EXISTING SOUTH-WEST WETLAND UNDER

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION. REFER TO

DRAWING 704B.

4. REFER TO DRAWINGS 502-504 FOR

MINOR AND MAJOR SYSTEM DRAINAGE AREAS

AND FLOW CAPTURE.

5. REFER TO DRAWINGS 301-306 FOR

PROPOSED GRADING DETAILS.

6. REFER TO DRAWINGS 601-605 FOR SWM

POND DETAILS. SWM PONDS 6 & 8 HAVE BEEN

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AS PART OF THE

STAGE 1 EIR/FSR.

MW2 STAGE 2 LIMIT

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO THE EXISTING

SOUTH-WEST WETLAND

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO SWM PONDS

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 4

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 6

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 7

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 8

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 9

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO ETOBICOKE CREEK

3.83ha

100%

30.6ha

70%

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND

IMPERVIOUSNESS

POND BLOCK AREA

POND IMPERVIOUSNESS

3760 14th Avenue, Suite 301, Markham, Ontario L3R 3T7

JOB NO. 15-483

MW2 STAGE 1 LIMIT

STAGE 2 STORM SEWER

UNCONTROLLED REAR YARD

DRAINAGE TO LIDs

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 10 (B.O.)

0.19ha

50%

UNCONTROLLED

DISCHARGE TO LIDs

IMPERVIOUSNESS

GREENBELT AREA

HOLDOUT PROPERTY

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA TO

MAYFIELD ROAD CLEAN WATER PIPE

0.65ha

50%

REAR YARD AREA

DISCHARGE TO POND

IMPERVIOUSNESS

CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE

AREA TO POND 1
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